CH \$40.00 502954 10300015

Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS	SONLY	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	₩ ▼	T	<b>Y Y Y</b>
		lease record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.
			ess of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Aleman TSOLE	chnika International Inc.
Isotechnika Inc.			
		Internal Addres	ş:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	s) attached? Yes XNo		
<ol><li>Nature of conveyance:</li></ol>		, <b></b>	
X Assignment	Merger		o 1 77 Musses Building
	Change of Name	Street Address	2nd Floor, Musson Building
Security Agreement		Hincks Str	eet
Other			
		City: Bridget	own XSTANKXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	AAA /	Country: Ba	rbados
Execution Date: January 8,	2004	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	-	
If this document is being filed	together with a new appli	cation, the executio	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			s)
			•
filed November 20,		l · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X t	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to concerning document should</li> </ol>	b whom correspondence be mailed:		applications and patents involved:
Name: Susan Sutterfie	ald Wilks, Esq.	7, Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
Internal Address		「粥」 Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
		(a copy	is enclosed)
		8. Deposit accou	nt number:
Street Address:	ika Inc.		
1			2954
17302 North Perimeter	r Drive, Suite 100		· · · ·
City: <u>Scottsdale</u> State:Az	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	······································
9, Signature.			
	$\sim$	$\cap$	
		- Jo-1+- D.	ief Wills 2/ 2/04
Susan Sutterfield		Signature	Date
Name of Person Sig			
Tota	al number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded w	ver sneet, attachments, ith required cover sheet h	and advanteries. Interest
	Commissioner of Patents	& Trademarks, Box Assignr on, D.C. 20231	ments,

PATENT REEL: 014317 FRAME: 0208

700065015

Attorney Docket No.: 16592-012003

## ASSIGNMENT

- Assignor: <u>Isotechnika Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Canada</u> and having a principal place of business at 2100 College Plaza, 8215 112 Street, Edmonton Alberta Canada.
- Assignee: <u>Isotechnika International Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Barbados</u> and having a principal place of business at 2nd Floor, Musson Building, Hincks Street, Bridgetown, Barbados, as well as its successors and assigns.
- 1. Assignor represents that Assignor was the owner of the following issued patent and/or applications (the "Patents"):

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/300,015, entitled "Deuterated Rapamycin Compounds, Method and Uses Thereof"

2. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor, pursuant to and effective as of the Purchase Agreement dated October 26, 2000 between the Parties, and under this Assignment, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of the Patents. This Assignment includes the foregoing patent applications, all legal equivalents thereof in the United States and any foreign country, all patents issuing from any of the foregoing, and all rights to past and prospective remedies for infringement. This Assignment also includes the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. Assignee for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

Assignor hereby represents that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made and covenants that none will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants for itself and its successors and assigns to provide to Assignee promptly upon the request of Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and promptly to execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce its rights under this Assignment.

Assignor requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patents of the United States arising from the **Patents** and any reissue or extension thereof to Assignee.

Assignment from Isotechnika Inc. to Isotechnika International Inc. Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 014317 FRAME: 0209

Attorney Docket No.: 16592-012003

3. Assignor agrees to promptly execute any and all agreements and documents in connection with this Assignment in order to complete and fulfill the terms and purposes of this Assignment.

Isotechnika Inc. (Assignor):

mond Signature: Printed Name: JOSEPH KOZIAK

Title:	EXECUTIVE	VILE	PRESIDENT
Date:	JANUARY &	B, zo	04

STATE OF ARIZONA

):SS

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

Personally appeared before me this day, the above-named Joseph Koziak, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 8<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2004.

anelo- q. Metheis

Notary: Pamela A. Matheis

(Seal)



Notary Public State of Arizona Maricopa County Pamela A Mathels Expires October 31 2005

50192702.doc

PATENT REEL: 014317 FRAME: 0210

## OWNERSHIP AND ASSIGNMENT

 $\sim$  1

PATENT REEL: 014317 FRAME: 0211

to reaction to re-	Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB D651-00: U.S.Petent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC aspond to a collection of information unlass it displays a valid OMB control numb				
U.S.Fatent and Trademark Onice; U.S. Der Aktineth OMB control num Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persone are required to respond to a collection of information unloss it displays a valid OMB control num					
STATEMENT UNDER 37 CER 3.73(b)					
olicant/Patent Owner: <u>Isotechnika Interna</u>	tional Inc 11/20/02				
10/300.015	Filed/issue Date: <u>++/_20/02</u>				
AND RAPAMYCIN COMPOUNDS.	METHOD AND USES INDERDOF				
	porstion				
(Name of Assignee) (Type of	Assigned, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)				
ates that it Is:					
[X] the assignce of the entire right, title, and intere					
an assignce of less than the entire right, title a	and Interest. hterest is %				
an assignce of less than the entire right, the a The extent (by, percentage) of its ownership in the patent application/patent identified above by vi					
I the patent application patent identified doord by	The accomment				
A. [] An assignment from the Inventor(s) of the pate was recorded in the United States Patent and which a copy thereof is attached.	ent application/patent identified above. The assignment I Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for				
DR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
assignee as shown below:	tent application/patent identified above, to the current				
T	To: <u>Isotechnika Inc.</u>				
The document was recorded in the Unit Real 012977 Frame 0548	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
Tasta-bailes Inc	To Isotechnika International inc.				
The document was recorded in the Unit	or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
3. From:	To;				
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
[ ] Additional documents in the chain of til	tle are listed on a supplemental sheet.				
[X] Copies of assignments or other documents in the [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., the original assignment be submitted to Assignment Division in accessed on the records of the USPTO. See MP	ne chain of title are attached. Inment document or a true copy of the original document) cordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be PEP 302.08]				
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is a	authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.				
January 9, 2004	Joseph Koziak				
Date	Typed or printed name				
	Signature				
	Executive Vice President				
	Title Jete, Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comm to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademork Office, Washington to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patenta Washington, DC 20231.				

## **RECORDED: 02/09/2004**